IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA



August 11, 2021

20-21/105

In re: Child Support Guidelines Committee Meetings

<u>ORDER</u>

The Court having considered the request of the Chairperson of the Standing Committee on Child Support Guidelines,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Standing Committee on Child Support Guidelines is authorized, at the discretion of the chairperson, to conduct the meetings of that Committee by videoconference through March 31, 2022. Public notice of the meeting shall be promulgated in the usual and customary fashion. The Committee shall allow for the public to attend and to be heard using the videoconferencing application.

Parker, C.J., and Bolin, Shaw, Wise, Bryan, Seller, Mendheim, Stewart, and Mitchell, JJ., concur.

Witness my hand this 11th day of August, 2021.

Julia Jordan Willer

Clerk of Court, Supreme Court of Alabama

FILED August 11, 2021 9:41 AM

Clerk Supreme Court of Alabama

cc:

Standing Committee on Child Support Guidelines